

SB0247/946287/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 247
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, after line 12, insert:

“(G) “EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION” INCLUDES:

(1) THE SCHOOLS IN THE PUBLIC ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION SYSTEM OF THE STATE;

(2) A NONCOLLEGIATE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION GOVERNED UNDER § 2-206 OF THE EDUCATION ARTICLE; AND

(3) AN INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION AS DEFINED IN § 10-101 OF THE EDUCATION ARTICLE.”.

On page 3, in lines 13, 16, 18, 20, and 23, strike “(G)”, “(H)”, “(I)”, “(J)”, and “(K)”, respectively, and substitute “(H)”, “(I)”, “(J)”, “(K)”, and “(L)”, respectively.

On page 4, in line 21, strike “(L)” and substitute “(M)”.

On page 5, in line 4, strike “(M)” and substitute “(N)”.